RESOLUTION NO. 2016-0251

Adopted by the Sacramento City Council

July 19, 2016

AGREEMENT WITH NATOMAS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR THE SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER PROGRAM

BACKGROUND

- A. In 2014, City Council authorized Agreement 2014-0251 between the Natomas Unified School District (NUSD) and the Sacramento Police Department (SPD) to continue the School Resource Officer (SRO) Program. Agreement 2014-0251 will expire June 30, 2016.
- B. SPD has negotiated a new agreement with NUSD for the continuation of the SRO Program. In addition to the two Full Time Equivalent (FTE) Police Officers provided through Agreement 2014-0251, NUSD has requested an additional SRO for the new agreement for a new total of three FTE Police Officer positions. The salary, benefits, and vehicle costs associated with the agreement will be reimbursed by the NUSD.

BASED ON THE FACTS SET FORTH IN THE BACKGROUND, CITY COUNCIL RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

- Section 1. The City Manager, or the City Manager's designee, is hereby authorized to enter into an agreement with the Natomas Unified School District in an amount not to exceed \$926,628 through June 30, 2018.
- Section 2. The City Manager, or the City Manager's designee, is hereby authorized to increase authorized staffing levels by one FTE Police Officer position, in addition to maintaining two FTE Police Officer positions previously authorized by Agreement 2014-0251.

Adopted by the City of Sacramento City Council on July 19, 2016, by the following vote:

Ayes: Members Ashby, Carr, Guerra, Hansen, Harris, Jennings, Schenirer and Warren

Noes: None

Abstain: None

Mayor Johnson Absent:

Attest:



Shirley Concolino, City Clerk